Setting the Standard
FOR INDUSTRIAL
LIGHTING
T5 and T8
Linear
Fluorescent
Return to Main Menu
Standard 400-watt metal halide fixtures rated for 36,000

Initial Lumens: 5000
# of Lamps: 4
Ordering Guide
98.7 Fixture
Efficiency
TS N 4 54 EB 2 8
Series Body Width Optics Wattage Ballast Configurations Voltage
TS N=narrow 4=4 light 54=54w HO T5 EB=electronic ballast 1=(1) 4 light T5 ballast 1=120 volt
W=wide 6=6 light 2=(2) 2 light T5 ballast 4 = 277 volt
4=(1) 2 light T5 and 8=120-277
(1) 4 light T5 ballast voltage sensing
5=(3) 2 light T5
T5
These tests were performed according to standard IESNA procedures. A specific ballast
and lamp combination was used. Other lamp and ballast combinations may yield different
results. This test was conducted in a controlled laboratory environment where the ambient
temperature was held at 25˚C.
Field performance may differ in regards to change in luminous output as a result of
differences in ambient temperature and mounting method.
The above chart is a temperature profile of T5lamps. It graphs light output versus ambient
temperature. It may be helpful in determining the feasibility of using a T5 lighting system.
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55
Lumen Output Vs. Temperature T5
Ambient Temperature ˚C
L
u
m
en
 O
u
tp
u
t
0 10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
0˚
45˚
90˚
20"
3.87"
Vertical Horizontal Angle Zonal
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 Lumens
0 5973. 5973. 5973. 5973. 5973.
5 6018. 6032. 6047. 6077. 6107. 578.0
10 6122. 6137. 6287. 6347. 6362.
15 6074. 6167. 6302. 6272. 6257. 1764.1
20 5733. 5913. 5913. 5928. 5958.
25 5478. 5688. 5658. 5643. 5658. 2610.2
30 5074. 5269. 5254. 5239. 5269.
35 4775. 4940. 4940. 5089. 5149. 3130.1
40 4266. 4401. 4475. 4655. 4670.
45 3846. 4012. 4207. 4176. 4101. 3169.2
50 3413. 3487. 3742. 3413. 3308.
55 2919. 2979. 3053. 2664. 2634. 2573.1